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1. On 11 November 1993, the Security Council, acting under Chapter VII of the
Charter of the United Nations, adopted resolution 883 (1993), following its
consideration of the item entitled "Letters dated 20 and 23 December 1991 from
France, the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the United
States of America (S/23306, S/23307, S/23308, S/23309 and S/23317)", relating to
the question of compliance by the Libyan Arab Jamahiriya with its obligations
under Council resolutions 731 (1992) and 748 (1992).

2. In paragraph 12 of resolution 883 (1993) the Security Council called upon
all States, including States not Members of the United Nations, and all
international organizations, to act strictly in accordance with the provisions

of that resolution.

3. Under paragraph 13 of the same resolution, the Council requested all States
to report to the Secretary-General by 15 January 1994 on the measures they had
instituted for meeting their obligations under resolution 883 (1993).

4, Immediately following the adoption of resolution 883 (1993), the Secretary-
General transmitted the text of the resolution by telegram to the Ministers for
Foreign Affairs of all States.

5. As of 24 January 1994, 24 replies had been received pursuant to

paragraph 13 of resolution 883 (1993). Each of the replies has been issued as a
document of the Security Council in the chronological order of the

communications, as indicated below:

1. Norway 22 December 1993 S/1994/35
2. Italy 23 December 1993 S/26925

3. Finland 3 January 1994 S/1994/36
4, Cuba 6 January 1994 S/1994/37
5. Madagascar 12 January 1994 S/1994/38
6. Cyprus 12 January 1994 S/1994/39
7. Brazil 12 January 1994 S/1994/40
8. Nicaragua 13 January 1994 S/1994/41
9. Hungary 13 January 1994 S/1994/76
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,

Poland
Switzerland
Denmark
Australia

Japan

India

Greece

Malta

United States of America
Czech Republic
Singapore
Turkey
Bulgaria
Sweden

France

14 January 1994
14 January 1994
14 January 1994
14 January 1994
14 January 1994
14 January 1994
14 January 1994
14 January 1994
15 January 1994
15 January 1994
18 January 1994
19 January 1994
20 January 1994
20 January 1994
21 January 1994

S/1994/42
S/1994/77
S/1994/75
S/1994/73
S/1994/49
S/1994/48
S/1994/58
S/1994/74
S/1994/84
S/1994/66
S/1994/67
S/1994/68
S/1994/82
S/1994/85
S/1994/72



