

Security Council

Distr. GENERAL

S/1994/99

28 January 1994

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 13
OF SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 883 (1993)

- 1. On 11 November 1993, the Security Council, acting under Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations, adopted resolution 883 (1993), following its consideration of the item entitled "Letters dated 20 and 23 December 1991 from France, the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the United States of America (S/23306, S/23307, S/23308, S/23309 and S/23317)", relating to the question of compliance by the Libyan Arab Jamahiriya with its obligations under Council resolutions 731 (1992) and 748 (1992).
- 2. In paragraph 12 of resolution 883 (1993) the Security Council called upon all States, including States not Members of the United Nations, and all international organizations, to act strictly in accordance with the provisions of that resolution.
- 3. Under paragraph 13 of the same resolution, the Council requested all States to report to the Secretary-General by 15 January 1994 on the measures they had instituted for meeting their obligations under resolution 883 (1993).
- 4. Immediately following the adoption of resolution 883 (1993), the Secretary-General transmitted the text of the resolution by telegram to the Ministers for Foreign Affairs of all States.
- 5. As of 24 January 1994, 24 replies had been received pursuant to paragraph 13 of resolution 883 (1993). Each of the replies has been issued as a document of the Security Council in the chronological order of the communications, as indicated below:

1.	Norway	22 December 1993	S/1994/35
2.	Italy	23 December 1993	S/26925
3.	Finland	3 January 1994	S/1994/36
4.	Cuba	6 January 1994	S/1994/37
5.	Madagascar	12 January 1994	S/1994/38
6.	Cyprus	12 January 1994	S/1994/39
7.	Brazil	12 January 1994	S/1994/40
8.	Nicaragua	13 January 1994	S/1994/41
9.	Hungary	13 January 1994	S/1994/76

10.	Poland	14	January	1994	S/1994/42
11.	Switzerland	14	January	1994	S/1994/77
12.	Denmark	14	January	1994	S/1994/75
13.	Australia	14	January	1994	S/1994/73
14.	Japan	14	January	1994	S/1994/49
15.	India	14	January	1994	S/1994/48
16.	Greece	14	January	1994	S/1994/58
17.	Malta	14	January	1994	S/1994/74
18.	United States of America	15	January	1994	S/1994/84
19.	Czech Republic	15	January	1994	S/1994/66
20.	Singapore	18	January	1994	S/1994/67
21.	Turkey	19	January	1994	S/1994/68
22.	Bulgaria	20	January	1994	S/1994/82
23.	Sweden	20	January	1994	S/1994/85
24.	France	21	January	1994	S/1994/72
